Softwar
78-10110-02
C H A P T E R 1
Product Overview
The Catalyst enterprise LAN switches facilitate the migration from traditional shared-hub LANs to
large-scale, fully integrated internetworks. These switches provide switched connections to individual
workstations, servers, LAN segments, backbones, or other switches using a variety of media.
This chapter consists of these sections:
• Catalyst 5000 Family Switches, page 1-2
• Catalyst 4000 Family Switches, page 1-3
• Catalyst 2926G Series Switches, page 1-4
• Catalyst 2948G Switch, page 1-4
• Catalyst 2980G Switch, page 1-5
• Supported Software Features, page 1-5
• Supported Internet Protocols, page 1-11
• Supported MIBs, page 1-12
1-1
e Configuration Guide—Release 5.5
Chapter 1 Product Overview
Catalyst 5000 Family Switches
Catalyst 5000 Family Switches
Note For installation information and a complete description of the Catalyst 5000 family switch
hardware, refer to the Catalyst 5000 Family Installation Guide, the Catalyst 5000 Family
Supervisor Engine Installation Guide, and the Catalyst 5000 Family Module Installation
Guide.
Table 1-1 describes the Catalyst 5000 family switches.
Table 1-1 Catalyst 5000 Family Switches
Product Number Chassis Description
WS-C5002 Catalyst 5002
• Modular 2-slot chassis
• Redundant fixed power supplies
• 1.2-Gbps backplane
WS-C5000 Catalyst 5000
• Modular 5-slot chassis
• Optional redundant power supplies
• 1.2-Gbps backplane
WS-C5505 Catalyst 5505
• Modular 5-slot chassis
• Optional redundant power supplies
• 3.6-Gbps backplane
WS-C5509 Catalyst 5509
• Modular 9-slot chassis
• Optional redundant power supplies
• 3.6-Gbps backplane
WS-C5500 Catalyst 5500
• Modular 13-slot chassis
• Optional redundant power supplies
• 3.6-Gbps backplane
1-2
Software Configuration Guide—Release 5.5
78-10110-02
Chapter 1 Product Overview
Catalyst 4000 Family Switches
Catalyst 4000 Family Switches
Note For installation information and a complete description of the Catalyst 4000 family switch
hardware, refer to the Catalyst 4003 and 4006 Installation Guide and the Catalyst 4912G
Installation Guide.
Table 1-2 describes the Catalyst 4000 family switches.
Table 1-2 Catalyst 4000 Family Switches
Product Number Chassis Description
WS-C4003 Catalyst 4003
• Modular 3-slot chassis
• 12-Gbps backplane
• Optional redundant power supplies
WS-C4006 Catalyst 4006
• Modular 6-slot chassis
• 30-Gbps backplane
• Two power supplies, with optional third power supply
WS-C4912G Catalyst 4912G
• Fixed configuration switch
• 12-Gbps backplane
• Optional redundant power supplies
• 12 1000BaseX (GBIC) Gigabit Ethernet ports

Table 1-4 describes the Catalyst 2948G series switches.
Table 1-3 Catalyst 2926G Series Switches
Product Number Chassis Description
WS-C2926GS Catalyst 2926GS
• Fixed configuration switch
• 1.2-Gbps backplane
• NFFC
• Two 1000BaseSX uplinks and 24 10/100BaseTX ports
WS-C2926GL Catalyst 2926GL
• Fixed configuration switch
• 1.2-Gbps backplane
• NFFC
• Two 1000BaseLX/LH uplinks and 24 10/100BaseTX ports
Table 1-4 Catalyst 2948G Switch
Product Number Chassis Description
WS-C2948G Catalyst 2948G
• Fixed configuration switch
• 12-Gbps backplane
• Optional redundant power supplies
• Two 1000BaseX (GBIC) Gigabit Ethernet ports

Reference publication for your switch.
Supported Software Features
The Catalyst enterprise LAN switches support these software features:
• Spanning-Tree Protocol, page 1-6
• VLANs, page 1-6
• VLAN Trunks, page 1-7
• EtherChannel Port Bundles, page 1-7
• Network Security, page 1-8
• Network Management, page 1-8
• Quality of Service, page 1-9
• Multicast Services, page 1-9
• Broadcast/Multicast Suppression, page 1-9
• Administrative Features, page 1-10
Table 1-5 Catalyst 2980G Switch
Product Number Chassis Description
WS-C2980G Catalyst 2980G
• Fixed configuration switch
• 30-Gbps backplane
• Optional redundant power supplies
• Two 1000BaseX (GBIC) Gigabit Ethernet ports